ATTACHMENT B
Western PA CoC’s Coordinated Entry Assessment Centers by County
*Counties Highlighted in Blue represent Southwestern Communities; Counties Highlighted in Red represents Northwestern Communities

EMERGENCY SERVICES REFERRAL LINE (For All Counties – Operates 24/7):  Dial 2-1-1
	Type of Center
	Center Name & Address
	CE Point of Contact
	Assessment Center
Call line
	Hours of Operation

	ARMSTRONG COUNTY

	GAC
	Armstrong Community Action
705 Butler Road 
Kittanning, PA 16201
	Jeff Boarts
jeffb@armstrongcap.com


	724-548-3433
	Mon-Fri 
8:00a–4:00p

Hotline # available after hours

	DVAC
	HAVIN
325 Arch Street
Kittanning, PA 16201

	Jo Ellen Bowman
Jebowman@havinpa.org

Laurie Johns 
ljohns@havinpa.org

	724-543-1180

DV 24/7 Hotline #:  1-800-841-8881
	Mon-Fri 
8:00a–4:00p


	BUTLER COUNTY

	GAC
	Catholic  Charities
120 W. New Castle Street
Butler, PA 16001
	Amber Crowe
acrowe@ccpgh.org
	724-287-4011
	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:30p

	DVAC
	Victim Outreach Intervention Center (VOICE)
111 S. Cliff Street, Suite 1-A
Butler, PA 16001
	Jamie  Christy
jamie@voiceforvictims.com
	(724) 283-8700

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 1-800-400-8551
	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:30p


	FAYETTE COUNTY

	GAC
	Fayette County Community Action Agency
108 North Beeson Avenue
Uniontown, PA  15401
	Chotta Madden
cmadden@fccaa.org 
	724-437-6050

	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:30p

	DVAC
	Domestic Violence Services of Southwestern PA
	Megan Dunlavey
mld@peacefromdv.org
	724-437-2530

DV 24/7 Hotline #:  (724) 439-9500
	24/7

	GREENE COUNTY

	GAC
	Greene County Human Services
19 S Washington Street,  FL 3 Waynesburg, PA 15370
	Amy Switalski
aswitalski@co.greene.pa.us

Chase Feaster
mfeaster@co.greene.pa.us

Rebecca Cook
rcook@sphs.org 

	724-852-5276

	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:30p

	DVAC
	Domestic Violence Services of Southwestern PA
43 North Morgan Street
Waynesburg, PA 15370
	Natalie Schworer
ns@peacefromdv.org 
	724-223-9190

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 724-852-2463
	24/7

	INDIANA COUNTY

	GAC
	Indiana County Community Action Program
827 Water Street
Indiana, PA 15701
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: OLE_LINK2]Michelle Faught
mfaught@iccap.net

Vicki Allen
vallen@iccap.net
	724-465-2657
	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:30p

Homeless shelter:  24/7

	DVAC
	Alice Paul House
43 S 9th Street
Indiana, PA 15701
	Roxie Johnston
roxie.johnston@alicepaulhouse.org
	Office and Hotline #
724-349-4444
	24/7

	WASHINGTON COUNTY

	GAC
	SPHS Connect, Inc.
240 North College Street
Washington, PA 15301
	Melissa Marini
mmarini@sphs.org
	724-470-9964
	Mon-Fri
8:00a–4:00p

	DVAC
	DVS of Southwestern PA
	Natalie Schworer
ns@peacefromdv.org 

	724-223-9190

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 724-223-9190
	24/7

	WESTMORELAND COUNTY

	GAC
	The Union Mission
2217 Harrison Avenue
Latrobe, PA 15650
	Dan Carney
dcarney@theunionmission.org
	724-539-3550

	24/7

	DVAC
	Blackburn Center
1011 Old Salem Road
Greensburg, PA  15601
	Sara Hunter-Campbell
sarahc@blackburncenter.org
	724-837-9540

DV 24/7 Hotline #:
724-836-1122 and 1-888-832-2272
	24/7

	Auxiliary
	Welcome Home
218 S. Maple Avenue
Greensburg, PA 15601

	Lyndsay Burrik
lburrik@sphs.org
	724-838-9133
	24/7

	CAMERON COUNTY

	DVAC
	CAPSEA
(Citizens Against Physical, Sexual and Emotional Abuse)
P.O. Box 464, 28 Morgan Ave Ridgway, PA 15853
	Billie Jo  Weyant
elkcapsea@windstream.net

Tammy Roache thpcoordinator@hotmail.com
	814-486-1227

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 814-486-0952

	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:00p

	Auxiliary
	Cameron Elk Counties Behavioral and Developmental Programs
94 Hospital Street, 4th Floor
Ridgway, PA 15853
	Sarah Grunthaner
sgrunthaner@cemhmr.com

	814-772-8016

	Mon-Fri
8:00a–4:30p

	CLARION COUNTY

	DVAC
	Community Action, Inc.
30a South Sheridan Road
Clarion, PA 16214
	Cheryl Craft
ccraft@jccap.org
	814-938-3302

	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:30p

	GAC
	211
	
	211
	

	CLEARFIELD COUNTY

	GAC
	Haven House
202 West Dubois Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801
	Kelli Williams
kelliofhavenhouse@comcast.net
	814-371-0333

	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:00p

	DVAC
	Community Action, Inc.
211 ½ Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
	Suella Himes
shimes@jccap.org
	814- 938-3302

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 1-800-598-3998
	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:30p

	Auxiliary
	Community Connections
375 Beaver Drive, Suite 100
DuBois, PA 15801
	Heather Leigey
hleigey@ccc-j.com

Brandi Burdick
bburdick@ccc-j.com

	(814) 371-5100

	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:30p

	Auxiliary
	Dubois Housing Authority
21 E Long Avenue
Dubois, PA 15801
	Amy Rosman
spc@duboishousing.org
	(814) 371-2290
	Mon-Fri
8:00a–4:00p

	CRAWFORD COUNTY

	GAC
	CHAPS
(Crawford County Mental Health Awareness Program)
944 Liberty Street
Meadville, PA 16335
	Cassandra Farkas
cfarkas@chapsinc.org

	814-373-5082

	Mon-Fri
8:00a–4:30p

	DVAC
	Women’s Services, Inc.
204 Spring Street
Meadville, PA 16335
	Bruce Harlan bharlan@womensservicesinc.org
	814-724-4637

DV 24/7 Hotline #:  1-888-881-0189
	Hotline: 24/7

	ELK COUNTY

	GAC
	Cameron Elk Counties Behavioral And Developmental Programs
94 Hospital Street, 4th Floor
Ridgway, PA 15853
	Sarah Grunthaner
sgrunthaner@cemhmr.com
	814-772-8016 ext. 148
	Mon-Fri
8:00a–4:30p

	DVAC
	CAPSEA
(Citizens Against Physical, Sexual and Emotional Abuse)
28 Morgan Avenue
Ridgway, PA 15853
	Billie Jo  Weyant
elkcapsea@windstream.net

Tammy Roache thpcoordinator@hotmail.com
	814-486-1227

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 814-486-0952

	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:00p

	FOREST COUNTY

	GAC
	Warren Forest EOC Community Action Agency
1209 Pennsylvania Avenue W
Warren, PA 16365
	Melanie Swab
x3357
mswab@wfeoc.org
	814-726-2400 x6
	Mon-Fri
8:00a–4:30p

	JEFFERSON COUNTY

	GAC
	211
	
	211

	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:30p

	DVAC
	Community Action, Inc.
105 Grace Way
Punxsutawney, PA 15767
	Suella Himes
shimes@jccap.org
	(814) 938-3302

DV 24/7 Hotline#: 1-800-598-3998
	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:30p

	LAWRENCE COUNTY

	GAC
	Lawrence County Community Action Partnership
241 W. Grant Street
New Castle, PA  16101
	Stephanie Papach
spapach@lccap.org

Melissa Russell
mrussell@lccap.org

	(724) 658-7258

	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:30p

	DVAC
	ARISE (formerly Crisis Shelter of Lawrence County)
1218 W. State Street
New Castle, PA  16101
	Michelle Mathis
mmathis@crisisshelter.org
	(724) 652-9036

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 724-656-7867

	24/7

	MCKEAN COUNTY

	GAC
	McKean County Redevelopment and Housing Authority
11 Campus Drive
Bradford, PA 16701
	Michelle Hatch
mhatch@mcrha.org

	814-887-5563
	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:00p

	DVAC
	YWCA Bradford - Victim's Resource Center
24 W Corydon Street
Bradford, PA 16701
	Heather Schultz-Piche
heathers@ywcabradford.org
	814-368-4235

DV 24/7 Hotline # 1-888-822-6325

	24/7

	MERCER COUNTY

	GAC
	Mercer County Community Counseling Center
2201 E. State Street
Hermitage, PA 16148
	Libby Purdy
epurdy@ccrmer.org

	724-981-6103 ext. 167
	Mon-Fri
8:30a–5:00p

	DVAC
	AWARE
	Nicole Cadman
ncadman@merceraware.org
	(724) 342-4934

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 1-888-981-1457
	24/7

	Auxiliary
	Community Action
Partnership of Mercer
109 S. Sharpsville Avenue
Suite B
Sharon, PA 16146
	Charles Fleet
crf@capmercer.org
	(724) 342-3532
	Mon-Fri
8:30a–4:30p

	POTTER COUNTY

	GAC
	Northern Tier Community Action
PO Box 389, 135 West 4th Street
Emporium, PA 15834
	Randy Metcalf
X271
randall.metcalf@ntcac.org

James Line
X218
james.line@ntcac.org

	814-486-1161

	Mon-Fri
8:00a–4:00p

	DVAC
	A Way Out
PO Box 447, Coudersport, Pa 16915

	
	814-274-0240
	24/7

	VENANGO COUNTY

	GAC
	Venango County Human Services
1 Dale Avenue
Franklin, PA 16323
	Phillip Greer
pgeer@co.venango.pa.us
	814-432-9216

	Mon-Fri
8:00a–4:30p

	DVAC
	ARISE (formerly Crisis Shelter of Lawrence County)
1218 W. State Street
New Castle, PA  16101
	Michelle Mathis
mmathis@crisisshelter.org
	(724) 652-9036

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 724-656-7867

	24/7

	WARREN COUNTY

	GAC
	Warren Forest EOC Community Action Agency
1209 Pennsylvania Avenue W
Warren, PA 16365
	Melanie Swab
X120
mswab@wfeoc.org
	814-726-2400
	Mon-Fri
8:00a–4:30p



